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CURRENT RATES 

 

2.22 Pay Telephone Surcharge 

 

Per Call Charge:  $0.60 

 

2.23 Directory Assistance Charge (unless stated otherwise in Rate Schedule) 

 

Per Call Charge Interstate $1.99 

Intrastate   $.80 

Calling Card    $1.25 

 

2.24 Calling Card Charges 

 

Per Minute Rates (unless stated otherwise in Rate Schedule) 

 

Residence   $0.25/minute 

Business   $0.23/minute 

 

Surcharge  

Domestic   $0.69 per call 

Mexico and Canada   $1.25 per call 

International 

 

2.25 Toll Free (800/8XX) Charges 

 

Monthly Service Charge $7.50 

 

Time of Day Routing Service:   $100.00 per setup, change or removal 

 

Area Code blocking  $100.00 per setup, change or removal 

 

800 Directory Service 

 

Monthly Service Charge $13.69 

Initial Charge   $15.00 

 

2.26 Return Check Charge  $20.00 
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CURRENT RATES (CONT’D.) 

 

2.27 Operator Services  

 

Per Minute Rate -    $0.60 

 

Operator Assisted Surcharges: 

 

Customer Dialed Calling Card Station $2.75 

Operator Dialed Calling Card  $3.99 

Operator Station   $4.25 

Billed to Third Party   $4.99 

Person-to-Person   $7.50 

Collect Calls    $3.99 

 

2.28 Casual Calling Plan 

 

Allows an end user who does not have a current account with the Company, to have access to the 

Company's network and the subsequent use of service.  Access is obtained by dialing the 

Company's access code. 

 

Per Minute Rate:     $0.20 

 

4.1 Any Distance Plans 

 

4.1.1 Any Distance AnyTime 500 (Product 64) – Residential 

 

Rates Per Minute 

1+ Outbound   $0.06 

8XX Inbound   $0.06 

Monthly Service Fee:    $20.00 

Per minute outbound rate will apply after the first 500 domestic direct dialed 

minutes each month. 

8XX Service Monthly Charge:   $7.50 

Time periods:  all times 
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CURRENT RATES (CONT’D.) 

 

4.1 Any Distance Plans (Cont’d.) 

 

4.1.2 Any Distance AnyTime 750 (Product 189) Residential 

 

Rates Per Minute 

1+ Outbound    $0.06 

8XX Inbound    $0.06 

Monthly Service Fee:     $30.00 

Per minute outbound rate will apply after the first 750 domestic direct dialed 

minutes each month. 

8XX Service Monthly Charge:    $7.50 

Time periods:  all times 

 

4.1.3 Any Distance AnyTime 1000 (Product 198) Residential 

 

Rates Per Minute 

1+ Outbound    $0.06 

8XX Inbound    $0.06 

Monthly Service Fee:     $40.00 

Per minute outbound rate will apply after the first 1000 domestic direct dialed 

minutes each month. 

8XX Service Monthly Charge:    $7.50 

Time periods:  all times 

 

4.1.4 Any Distance AnyTime 500 (Product 391) - Business 

 

Rates Per Minute 

1+ Outbound    $0.06 

8XX Inbound    $0.06 

Monthly Service Fee:     $20.00 

Per minute outbound rate will apply after the first 500 domestic direct dialed 

minutes each month. 

8XX Service Monthly Charge:    $7.50 

Time periods:  all times 
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CURRENT RATES (CONT’D.) 

 

4.1 Any Distance Plans (Cont’d.) 

 

4.1.5 Any Distance AnyTime 750 (Product 393) - Business 

 

Rates Per Minute 

1+ Outbound    $0.06 

8XX Inbound    $0.06 

Monthly Service Fee:   $30.00 

Per minute outbound rate will apply after the first 750 domestic direct dialed 

minutes each month. 

8XX Service Monthly Charge:  $7.50 

Time periods:  all times 

 

4.1.6 Any Distance AnyTime 1000 (Product 395) - Business 

 

Rates Per Minute 

1+ Outbound    $0.06 

8XX Inbound    $0.06 

Monthly Service Fee:   $40.00 

Per minute outbound rate will apply after the first 1000 domestic direct dialed 

minutes each month. 

8XX Service Monthly Charge:  $7.50 

Time periods:  all times 

 

4.1.7 Any Distance Basic II (Product 358) – Business 

 

Rates Per Minute 

1+ Outbound    $0.09 

8XX Inbound    $0.15 

Monthly minimum usage charge:   $6.95 

8XX Service Monthly Charge:  $7.50 

Time periods:  all times 
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CURRENT RATES (CONT’D.) 

 

4.1 Any Distance Plans (Cont’d.) 

 

4.1.8 Any Distance Basic II (Product 368) – Residence 

 

Rates Per Minute 

1+ Outbound    $0.10 

8XX Inbound    $0.15 

Monthly minimum usage charge:   $6.95 

8XX Service Monthly Charge:  $7.50 

Time periods:  all times 

 

4.1.9 Any Distance AnyTime 100 (Product 591) - Residential 

 

Rates Per Minute 

1+ Outbound    $0.07 

8XX Inbound    $0.07 

Monthly Service Fee:   $10.00 

Per minute outbound rate will apply after the first 100 domestic direct dialed 

minutes each month. 

8XX Service Monthly Charge:  $7.50 

Time periods:  all times 

 

4.1.10 Any Distance AnyTime 100 (Product 593) - Business 

 

Rates Per Minute 

1+ Outbound    $0.07 

8XX Inbound    $0.07 

Monthly Service Fee:   $10.00 

Per minute outbound rate will apply after the first 5000 domestic direct dialed 

minutes each month. 

8XX Service Monthly Charge:  $7.50 

Time periods:  all times 
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CURRENT RATES (CONT’D.) 

 

4.1 Any Distance Plans (Cont’d.) 

 

4.1.11 Any Distance AnyTime 5000 (Product 597) – Residential 

 

Rates Per Minute 

1+ Outbound    $0.06 

8XX Inbound    $0.06 

Monthly Service Fee:   $200.00 

Per minute outbound rate will apply after the first 5000 domestic direct dialed 

minutes each month. 

8XX Service Monthly Charge:  $7.50 

Time periods:  all times 

 

4.1.12 Any Distance AnyTime 375 (Product 951) – Residential 

 

Rates Per Minute 

1+ Outbound    $0.07 

8XX Inbound    $0.07 

Monthly Service Fee:   $15.00 

Per minute outbound rate will apply after the first 375 domestic direct dialed 

minutes each month. 

Charges are calculated on a per call basis and rounded up to the nearest penny. 

8XX Service Monthly Charge:  $7.50 

Time periods:  all times 

 

4.1.13 Any Distance AnyTime 375 (Product 948) – Business 

 

Rates Per Minute 

1+ Outbound    $0.07 

8XX Inbound    $0.07 

Monthly Service Fee:   $15.00 

Per minute charge will apply to calls after the first 375 domestic direct dialed 

minutes each month 

8XX Service Monthly Charge:  $7.50 

Time periods:  all times 

 

Received: 01/12/2018 Status: EFFECTIVE
Effective Date: 02/10/2018



 

Issued by: Ted Heckmann, Senior Director Regulatory & Government Affairs 

221 E. Fourth St., 103-1080 

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 NYi1801 

CBTS Technology Solutions LLC Addendum Type: Price List 

NY PSC No. 1 - Telephone Addendum No.: 1 

Effective Date:  February 10, 2018 Leaf 7 

 Revision: 0 

 Superseding Revision:  

 

CURRENT RATES (CONT’D.) 

 

4.1 Any Distance Plans (Cont’d.) 

 

4.1.14 AnyTime 4000 (Product 475) – Business 

 

Rates Per Minute 

1+ Outbound    $0.0375 

8XX Inbound    $0.0375 

Monthly Service Fee:   $150.00 

Outbound rate applies after the first 4000 domestic direct dialed minutes 

8XX Service Monthly Charge:  $7.50 

Time periods:  all times 

 

 

4.2 Basic Plans 

 

4.2.1 Product 333 - Business 

Rates Per Minute 

1+ Outbound   $0.0550 

Calling Card Service  $0.1800 

 

Time periods:  all times 

 

 

4.2.2 Product 333 – Residence 

 

1+ Outbound   $0.0550 

Calling Card Service  $0.1800 

 

Time periods:  all times 
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CURRENT RATES (CONT’D.) 

 

4.3 Schools and Libraries Discount Program  

 

4.3.1 Services Ineligible for Schools and Libraries Discount 

 

None 

 

4.3.2 Schools and Libraries Discount Matrix 

% DISCOUNT LEVEL 

 

How Disadvantaged  Urban   Rural 

Discount  Discount 

% of students eligible for 

national school lunch program 

 

<1     20   25 

1-19     40   50 

20-34     50   60 

35-49     60   70 

50-74     80   80 

75-100     90   90 

 

4.4 Gross Revenue Tax Surcharge 

 

The Gross Revenue Tax Surcharge rates to be charged are as follows: 

 

Bill Date Period   Gross Revenue Tax Surcharge 

 

April 30, 2004     2.5% 
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